(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)			
ICH STATE			631
1 ps PA PS Matie	AVA Year 2023	FIR No. 977/23	Date 29/11/23
2 Sections	341/325/42 4 ii) Act	Sect	ions
	<u>*</u>		
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day		0	
Time Period	Time From 2-3: 60	hersTime To	07:00 hm
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	29/11/23	Time	16:20 hours
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)			
4. Type of Information	iHen		Oral Oral
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance	e from P.S.	Beat No	
(b) Address Medical More Kon	okkori, Sushruta	nagar, Ps - Mali	gara Dist-Darjasling
		G.	4 (
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the	in the N/A		
Name of the P.S.		District	
6. Complainant / Informant :			
(a) Name Samir Pradha			
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Kumar Pradha	>	
(c) Date / Year of Birth			
(e) Passport No.			
(f) Occupation			
(g) Address Medical more, Kawa	Khari. Sushautne	Adar. Ps- Malia	nora Diat-Dazzadina
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused	with full particulars	4	7.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	with full particulars		
1/1. 111.1.			
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainar	nt / Information	••••••	
	A7 Information		
7		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach s	senarate cheet if necessary)		
A proposed design and the proposed printed in			
/			
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved			
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any			
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets if required	. The original wa	How com claim	Which is treated on
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate speets, if required FIR 78 enclosed) reprodu	rod over land.	8	
			011103
13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals	commission of offence(s) as men	tioned at item No Officeri	Ard thoras and to the
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals of investigation / directed	t Avijit Chan	de Matigara Po	Dice Station to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred	to Po	_ Singuri Police C	ommissionerate on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint	/ Informant, admitted to be cor	rectly recorded and a copy	given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.		/	
		-	1 /00
		Matigas The	Marge Charge Della Com
4. Signature / Thumb impression No-led in of the Complainant / Informant	original complaint	Siliguri Police Con	Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complanant / Informatic		Name:	masionerate 100 non or
5. Date & Time of despatch to the court : Or 50/	11/28 of 111 to hom.	Rank : No. 4 to 8	-c100 of 1011C. NITE PS.

Date: 29.11.23

Officer-in- Charge Matigara Police Station, Martigarahat, Matigara, Siliguri, West Bengal Dist. Darjeeling - 734010

Subject: F.I.R against voluntarily causing hurt and grievious hurt

Sir/Ma'am,

I, Samir Pradhan, son of Dilip Kumar Pradhan,resident of Medical More, Kawakhari, Sushrat Nagar, Dist.Darjeeling(W.B.),PIN no. 734012 was attending a wedding at Pilkujote, Medical more on 28.11.23. An individual named Kiran Chhetri,was misbehaving and causing a rukas in the solemn occassion. He became aggressive hence, all the lookers along with me and my friends tried to calm him. Suddenly, he started aggressively attacking me at around 11p.m. He tored my jacket and hurt me. He started greviously hurting me with his belt. As a result, my several bones got factures.

On 29.11.23, I was shocked to find the destruction caused at fence at my residence in the morning at 7 a.m. The life of my family and I are under constant threat and fear.

Therefore, I humbly request you to resgister an FIR against the accused.

And for this I shall be deeply grateful if you look into the said matter at the earliest.

Received on 29/11/23 at 16:40 hon vide MTG TS GOE NO-2298, D1-29/11/23 & Storted MTG PS case NO-977/23, D1-29/11/23 N/S-341/325/427 188 & endossed to AST Amigil Charda fir it's invostagation.

Yours faithfully,

Samir Pradhan

Contact no- +917001881364

Officer-in-Charge
Matigara Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate